05-18-2007

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Form PTO-1595			ET	U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01)	1 O	3407540		U.S. PATENT AN	D TRADEMARK OFFICE			
To the honorable Commissioner c		UTU! UTU	attached o	original document or co	opy thereof:			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):							
SPADOTTO, Oliviano		Name:	Claber S.p.	A.				
		Street Address:	Via Pontebb	bana, 22				
		Street Address:						
,		City:	Flume Veneto (PN)					
		State/Country:	Italy	Postal Code:	33080			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes No	Additional name(s) and addre	esses attached?	Yes No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:								
Assignment		☐ Change of Nam	ne					
Security Agreement		Other:		0 1 1071				
Merger		Execution Date:	04122007	29/274	5/3			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s):							
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is:								
Application has been filed already and the application filing date is:								
A. Patent Application Number(s):				B. Issued Patent Number(s):				
: Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be ma	nce		nber of applica- patents involved:	1				
CUSTOMER NUMB	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
JACOBSON HO	Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form							
400 Seventh St Washington, D.C.	ı _R	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are						
Washington, D.C. Tel. 202-63	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.			Deposit				
Allow Double No. 100	60		ACCOUN	t 140. 0 0- 1356.				
Attorney Docket Number: P71902U		NOT USE THIS SEAS	>C		34 00034F4F			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 85/81/2007 SZEWDIE1 00000031 29274517 A8.00 OP								
8. Statement and Signature: 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
John C. Holman 22,769	() to			A				
	Shall	I taken Ry	14 29.551 To	April 30, 20	07			
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	mark	Signature	M 29.51 To		07			

REEL: 019325 FRAME: 0860

		OHI	LD SIAILS O	F AMERICA - ASSI	GMMEN			
(1-6)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	-1	Oliviano SPA	DOTTO				
		-2						
		-3			······································			
		-4	***************************************	18 66 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 7 7 7 8 8 7 7 7 8 7 7 7 7				
			**********************************	10 DD 37 GO 77 C 2 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	***************************************	*******************************		
		-5				and		
		-6						
			to each of the un		.00), and other good and valuable conside sufficiency of which are hereby acknow et over to			
-7	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	-7	CLABER S.p	.A.				
-8	Insert Address of Assignee	-8	of Via Pont	tebbana, 22 - 33080	FIUME VENETO (PN)			
-9	Insert Legal Entity and State or	-9	a corporat	tion	of Italy			
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as					
-10	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	-10	"Hose winding device"					
			for which the unde	led an application for patent in the Unite	d States of			
-11	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	-11	Said application ha	aving been exacuted/XIXXX	n [.] 12 April 2007 (a	nd assigned		
or any with su provisi assigned and he not exe the right	2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to one of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to see. 5) The undersigned hereby authorized the seed of the international Union for 4) The undersigned hereby authorized the seed of the international Union for 4) The undersigned hereby authorized any agreement in conflict the 6) Assignor hereby further assigned to sue for, and collect damages of the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for 12 April 2007	o execu- ons the o execu- o perfo o perfo othorize- tion or have) i erewith gray to s for, a int(s) ti mental record the und lame o	te all papers necessive of and to cooperate the all papers and doction of Industrial Propers and affirmative acts any continuing or dividual right to convey the law firm of Jacobs any further identification of this document dersigned on the date	ary in connection with any in with the Assignee in every suments and perform any accept or similar agreements. which may be necessary to a Commissioner of Patents a sional applications thereof to entire interest herein assign and causes of action for infrint and future infringement. From Holman PLLC, 400 Seven which may be necessary or not. (a) opposite the undersignee to SPADOTTO typed name	e obtain a grant of a valid United States parent of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the ended, and that he has (they have) not execute germent of the patent rights assigned here wenth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. of desirable in order to comply with the rules of the patent of the patent signature.	ith claims or tent to the s Patents of tire interest, ted, and will in, including		
•			_	typed name	signature	-		
Date		lame o	f Inventor	typed name	signature	_ (SEAL)		
Date		lame o	f Inventor	••	signature	_ (SEAL)		
Date	N	iame o	f Inventor	•	อเลิแลเกเล	_ (SEAL)		
[This assignment sho signed. If not, then the executional inventors' names and			be witnessed by at least two	signature if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if don o witnesses who sign here:	nestically		
	ignatures on a separate sheet.			 		_		
JH PLL	- C 4/03		JAC PROFESSIONAI THE 400 SE	AW OFFICES OF COBSON HOLMAN LLIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN JENIFER BUILDING VENTH STREET, N.W. HINGTON, D.C. 20004	·Y			

PATENT REEL: 019325 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 04/30/2007